The notice is in Arabic and English.
We hereby inform you that the Plaintiff has filed the above-mentioned case and
claims the following:
First: The Defendants shall, jointly and severally, refund to the Plaintiffs the
amounts paid for the booked travel tickets, amounting to (AED 17,000)
(Seventeen Thousand Dirhams), together with the financial differences in a total
amount of (AED 7,260) (Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Dirhams), being the
difference between the value of the first tickets that were arbitrarily cancelled
by the Defendants and the value of the new tickets, together with legal interest
until full payment at a rate of 5% per annum from the date of filing the case.

[...]

399
Subject of the lawsuit:
First: The registration of the case is accepted, the nearest hearing is
scheduled for its consideration, and the Defendants shall be legally
notified.
Second: The Defendants shall be ordered to pay the claimant the
amount of 133,500 - One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred
UAE Dirhams only, being the amount due and disputed, together with
legal interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the date of entitlement
until full and final payment.
Third: As a precautionary measure: Accordance to Clause No. (9) of
Article No.(45) of Federal Decree-Law No.

[...]

adjudication, or referred to the competent Payment Order Judge for
determination, issuance of the decision and order in a commercial
matter, and judgment shall be rendered as follows:
The Defendants shall be ordered to pay and settle in favor of the
claimant the amount of 133,500 - One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand
Five Hundred Dirhams, the assessment of which is left to the discretion
of the Honorable Court, together with legal interest at the rate of 5%
per annum from the date of entitlement on 11/12/2024 (date of
acknowledgment) until full and final payment.
Fourth: The Defendants shall be ordered to pay court fees.

[...]

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance   
announcement bY Publication

case no.: 11/2025/4802 – civil Partial
Heard at: 9rd Case Management Circuit, No. 427
subject of the case
Obligation of the Defendant to pay the Claimant the amount of AED
10,770 (ten thousand seven hundred seventy dirhams), along with the
legal interest at 12% from the date of filing of the lawsuit until full
payment, in addition to the fees, expenses and attorney’s fees, and to
include the dispute file No. 12843/2025.
claimant: Qatar insurance company
UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street -

[...]

mohamed Kottankodan Konheimara Kar
Capacity: Defendant
subject of the announcement
A lawsuit has been filed against you, in which the Claimant respectfully
petitions the Honorable Court to obligate the Defendant to pay the
Claimant the amount of AED 10,770 (ten thousand seven hundred
seventy dirhams), along with the legal interest at 12% from the date of
filing of the lawsuit until full payment, in addition to the fees, expenses
and attorney’s fees, and to include the dispute file No. 12843/2025.
A hearing has been scheduled on Wednesday, 04/02/2026, at 09:00 AM

[...]

amicable settlements   
announcement by Publication

case no.: 461/2025/16513 – fixed value Dispute
Heard at: 12th Dispute Amicable Settlement, No. 761
subject of the case
Obligation of the Defendants to pay the Claimant, jointly and severally,
the amount of AED 6650 (six thousand six hundred and fifty dirhams),
along with the legal interest at 12% from the date of the judicial claim
until full payment, in addition to the fees, expenses and attorney’s fees.
Claim Number: 3025001911.
claimant: Qatar insurance company
UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street -

[...]

rayan adel soliman
Capacity: Defendant
subject of the announcement
A lawsuit has been filed against you, in which the Claimant respectfully
petitions the Honorable Court to obligate the Defendant to pay the
Claimant, jointly and severally, the amount of AED 6650 (six thousand
six hundred and fifty dirhams), along with the legal interest at 12% from
the date of the judicial claim until full payment, in addition to the fees,
expenses and attorney’s fees. Claim Number: 3025001911.
A hearing has been scheduled on Thursday, 29/01/2026, at 09:00 AM at

[...]

230

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(14622181) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value of (AED 61676), in addition to

unpaid amount of (AED 41850). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 42896.5)

(Forty-two thousand eight hundred ninety-six dirhams and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc

His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax